Job: Approval: Type:
LED Bollard Path Light MODEL PA7
12V 50W Max., MR16 Halogen
Specifications
©2007-2025 Vision3 Lighting®           P.O. Box 607, Fowler, CA 93625           (559) 834-5749           (559) 834-4779 fax           www.vision3lighting.com
revision 6/19/25
Body
Thick walled cast C84400 bronze housing attaches to mount

Light Engine
Lamp Holder
Ordering Information
Example: PA7B - NAT - C-1 - SM - LE2-0700-8-27-24 - 0 - 0
1. ‘C-1’ and ‘C-2’ Cover options include an
integral spread lens, making Lens Accy &
Louver options ineffective.
2. Use only approved 7.5W Retrofi t MR16
LED lamps and supplied heat sink mount,
otherwise LED may overheat.
3. AM1 Turtle Safe Amber LED can only be
specifi ed with 1 lens accessory.
4. Only power LED Light Engine options with
approved transformers (contact V3 for
transformer and dimmer compatibility info).
5. Integral Driver COB LED Light Engine
options do not require a separately specifi ed
remote driver. See specifi cations above for
required voltage input.
6. All lumen values cited are nominal lumen
output (ideal lumen output of light engine
only in lab conditions). Actual fi xture output
will vary with cover, material, lens/optics
options, and environmental conditions.
For more accurate information, see fi xture
photometry fi les on website.
7. Specifi cations, certifi cations, and ordering
information are subject to change. Please
check website for latest specifi cation sheets.
Notes:
Model
PA7B - Cast Bronze
Mount
SM - Surface Mount
S1-12 - 12” Stake
Lens Accy 1, 3
0 - None
L1 - Spread
L2 - Linear
L3 - Softening
Louver 1, 3
0 - None
H1 - Hex
PA7B
Light Engine 6
MR16 Halogen:
0  -  None (lamp by others)
Retrofi t MR16 LED: 2, 4
155 - 7.5W, 600lm, 90CRI, 3000K, 10°
156 - 7.5W, 600lm, 90CRI, 3000K, 25°
157 - 7.5W, 600lm, 90CRI, 3000K, 36°
Amber MR16 LED (Turtle Safe): 4
AM1 - 5W, 380lm, 85CRI, 30°, Turtle Safe Amber 3
CRI
8 - >80
9 - >90
CCT
27 - 2700K
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
Lumen Output
0400 - 4W, 400lm
0700 - 8W, 700lm
1000 - 8W, 1000lm
Integral Driver COB LED: 4, 5
LE2 - XXXX - X - XX - XX
15 - 15°
24 - 24°
36 - 36°
55 - 55°
65 - 65°
Optics